Citation: S. Navas et al. (Particle Data Group), Phys. Rev. D 110, 030001 (2024)
B+
c
I (JP ) = 0(0−)
I, J, P need confirmation.
Quantum numbers shown are quark-model predictions.
B+
c

, J/ψD0K+
and B0
s
π+ modes.
B+
c
MEAN LIFEB+
c
MEAN LIFEB+
c
MEAN LIFEB+
c
MEAN LIFE
VALUE (10−12 s) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.510 ±0.009 OUR EVALUATION0.510 ±0.009 OUR EVALUATION0.510 ±0.009 OUR EVALUATION0.510 ±0.009 OUR EVALUATION (Produced by HFLAV)
0.510 ±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.510 ±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.510 ±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.510 ±0.009 OUR AVERAGE
0.541 ±0.026 ±0.014 1 SIRUNYAN 18BY CMS pp at 8 TeV
0.5134±0.0110±0.0057 2,3 AAIJ 15G LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
0.509 ±0.008 ±0.012 4 AAIJ 14G LHCB pp at 8 TeV

)
/Γtotal × B
(
b→ Bc
)
Γ1/Γ× BΓ
(
J/ψ(1S)ℓ+νℓ anything
)
/Γtotal × B
(
b→ Bc
)
Γ1/Γ× B
VALUE (units 10−5) CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
8.2±1.3 OUR AVERAGE8.2±1.3 OUR AVERAGE8.2±1.3 OUR AVERAGE8.2±1.3 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.4.
8.8±1.0±0.2 1,2 AALTONEN 16A CDF pp at 1.96 TeV
5.2+2.4
−2.1
3 ABE 98M CDF pp 1.8 TeV

)
/Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)π+
)
Γ6/Γ4Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)π+π+π−
)
/Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)π+
)
Γ6/Γ4
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.4 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.4 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.4 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.4 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE
2.55±0.80±0.33+0.04
−0.01 KHACHATRY...15AA CMS pp at 7 TeV
2.41±0.30±0.33 AAIJ 12Y LHCB pp at 7 TeV
Γ

/Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)π+
)
Γ19/Γ4Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)D+
s
)
/Γ
(
J/ψ(1S)π+
)
Γ19/Γ4
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE2.8 ±0.4 OUR AVERAGE
2.76±0.33±0.33 1 AAD 22O ATLS pp at 13 TeV
2.90±0.57±0.24 AAIJ 13AS LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
3.8 ±1.1 ±0.4 AAD 16H ATLS pp at 7, 8 TeV

c
→ J/ψD∗+
s
ΓL/Γ in B+
c
→ J/ψD∗+
sΓL/Γ in B+
c
→ J/ψD∗+
s
ΓL/Γ in B+
c
→ J/ψD∗+
s
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.34±0.09 OUR AVERAGE0.34±0.09 OUR AVERAGE0.34±0.09 OUR AVERAGE0.34±0.09 OUR AVERAGE
0.30±0.10±0.04 1,2 AAD 22O ATLS pp at 13 TeV
0.48±0.20 3 AAIJ 13AS LHCB pp at 7, 8 TeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.62±0.24 4 AAD 16H ATLS pp at 7, 8 TeV